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 10.18       -1.6  Almiron Escobar, César              6 /8 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   GPJPCECU        12/07  

 10.36       +1.3  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 10.56       +0.9  Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis         3 /5 /1999 PAC     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 10.64       +0.9  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          1 /3 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 10.68       +1.3  Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel           17/2 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 10.77       +0.0  Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue    2 /8 /1995 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 10.80       -1.5  Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas          7 /9 /1996 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 10.86       -1.3  Rotela Espinola Rodrigo             19/10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 10.90       +0.0  Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 10.95       -1.3  Bordenave Calderara, Joan Roberto   25/1 /1999 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 10.96       -0.4  Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés      24/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 11.01       +1.1  Bareiro Enzo                        28/5 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 11.11       -0.6  Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro      17/9 /1998 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 11.15       +0.2  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.25       -0.4  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 11.26       -0.2  Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel         5 /11/1997 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.27       -2.0  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 11.30       -1.5  Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  
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 20.50       +1.6  Almiron Escobar, César              6 /8 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 21.06       -1.2  Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias    14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ConTourQuito    09/07  

 21.12       +1.9  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ConTourQuito    09/07  

 21.67       -0.2  Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue    2 /8 /1995 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 21.71       -1.2  Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas          7 /9 /1996 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 21.75       +0.1  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          1 /3 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 21.81       +0.7  Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis         3 /5 /1999 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 21.88       +0.5  Wood Niella Paul                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 22.12       +1.1  Ramirez Falcón Albaro Ezequiel      23/3 /2004 CAE     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 22.16       +0.5  Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés      24/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 22.25       +1.2  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.25       +1.1  Rotela Espinola Rodrigo             19/10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 22.28       -0.2  Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel         5 /11/1997 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 22.36       +1.0  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 22.44       +1.0  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 22.49       -0.9  Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 22.51       -0.8  Bareiro Enzo                        28/5 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 22.70       -0.1  Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 22.71       +1.5  Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier      16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 23.03       -0.5  Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  
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 0.48.18           Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 0.48.23           Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias    14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 0.48.58           Wood Niella Paul                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 0.49.22           Ramirez Falcón Albaro Ezequiel      23/3 /2004 CAE     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 0.50.14           Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/7 /2000 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  



 0.50.56           Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier      16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 0.50.61           Cataldo Ortiz, Renato               16/7 /2008 PAR     -       PAR   CampIberoU18    19/07  

 0.50.72           Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 0.50.92           Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.51.30           Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 0.51.39           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 0.51.76           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 0.52.08           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 0.52.11           Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.52.43           Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.52.68           Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 0.52.80           Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.53.19           Schmitz, Zafir Antonius             30/10/2006 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 0.53.83           Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  
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 1.54.07           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 1.55.59           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 1.59.13           Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.00.66           Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/7 /2000 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.03.96           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 2.04.27           Moraez, Sergio                      11/11/1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      26/10  

 2.07.63           Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 2.08.12           Villanueva Caballero Alan Dario     7 /2 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 2.08.34           Velazquez Araujo Osmar Rolando      16/11/1998 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.08.75           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 2.12.67           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.13.66           Schaerer Isaak Thiago Yannic        19/3 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 2.13.98           Ortigoza Barzalá Alejandro David    17/6 /2004 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 2.14.81           Mendieta Giménez Octavio Adrian     23/10/2007 ÑUR     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 2.15.86           Álvarez Sánchez, Guillermo  Enrique 14/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 2.16.10           Caballero Ortiz Elias David         16/4 /1996 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 2.16.28           Pereira Guerreño Elvin Amado        26/5 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  
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 3.50.99           Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CNMCU           30/03  

 3.54.94           Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.02.00           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   GPPS025         25/10  

 4.12.24           Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul       17/2 /1997 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.12.66           Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.12.85           Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.14.42           Moraez, Sergio                      11/11/1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 4.22.77           Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio       25/2 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.24.21           Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 4.25.82           Alberto Hernán Pizarro Centurión    8 /1 /1995 TSC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 4.26.57           Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 4.29.27           Roa Ramos Pedro Ivan                28/6 /2002 CACO    FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 4.31.18           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.31.26           Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.31.26           Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 4.35.90           Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 4.42.95           David José Pardo Benitez            12/12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 4.43.12           Villanueva Caballero Alan Dario     7 /2 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 4.43.52           Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso   17/9 /1995 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 4.44.16           Schaerer Isaak Thiago Yannic        19/3 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  
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 4.20.51           Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.27.97           Moraez, Sergio                      11/11/1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.30.88           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.38.36           Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.42.26           Alvides Villan Andres David         14/5 /1993 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.43.43           Rivero Bueno Rodolfo Walkir         28/10/1985 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.43.70           Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.47.01           Zaracho Vera Andres                 28/11/2001 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.49.89           Jorge Francisco Alarcon Cristaldo   30/7 /1989 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 4.51.95           Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.00.08           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.01.40           Garay Penayo Pedro Wilfrido         20/5 /1982 AAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.03.83           Ramos Florenciañez Arturo Damian    6 /4 /1997 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  



 5.12.05           Centurion Leguizamon Oscar Ariel    6 /1 /1996 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.15.31           Caballero Ortiz Elias David         16/4 /1996 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.21.14           Denis Amilcar Toledo Cardozo        17/6 /2000 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.25.03           Marcos Antonio Colman Espinola      4 /3 /2005 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.35.89           Villalba Alberto                    21/5 /2000 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.44.14           Gómez Santander Jorge Gustavo       7 /7 /1991 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.52.23           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  
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 08.24.57          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 08.25.96          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 08.40.33          Alberto Hernán Pizarro Centurión    8 /1 /1995 TSC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 09.06.56          Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 09.07.48          Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 09.13.06          Arrua Rodis Antoliano               17/12/1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 09.14.05          Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 09.32.45          Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 09.38.23          Alvides Villan Andres David         14/5 /1993 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 09.40.38          Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 09.42.88          Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                5 /12/1990 COR     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 09.43.93          Centurión Ramos Cesar Ramon         27/11/1997 KTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 09.47.33          Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 09.49.56          Leite Ortiz Victor Adrián           24/8 /1985 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 09.52.36          Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio       25/2 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 09.52.50          Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 09.57.34          Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 09.57.86          Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto    13/5 /1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 10.18.84          Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso   17/9 /1995 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 10.18.90          Mereles Adrian                      23/12/1993 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 

 

     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.18.05          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 14.27.72          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 14.47.53          Alberto Hernán Pizarro Centurión    8 /1 /1995 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 15.25.68          Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 15.40.56          Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul       17/2 /1997 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 15.54.09          Rivero Bueno Rodolfo Walkir         28/10/1985 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 15.55.50          Cabrera Fernando José               10/1 /2000 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.02.10          Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      26/10  

 16.08.57          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.12.97          Britez Ayala Guillermo              18/3 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 16.18.97          Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 16.21.13          Alvides Villan Andres David         14/5 /1993 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 16.25.18          Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 16.29.60          Fernandez Cordobe Fabio Hernan      27/8 /1990 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 16.31.27          Moraez, Sergio                      11/11/1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 16.40.93          Gonzalez Alvizo Esmildo             6 /4 /1997 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 16.43.49          Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                5 /12/1990 COR     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 16.46.43          Zaracho Vera Andres                 28/11/2001 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 16.49.20          Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 16.55.95          Albert Rodrigo Martinez Peña        23/6 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  
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 30.49.52          Alberto Hernán Pizarro Centurión    8 /1 /1995 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 30.53.18          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 34.19.80          Sanabria Espinoza Martin            25/7 /1996 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 39.50.67          Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso   17/9 /1995 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  
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 14.34       +0.8  Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 14.52       +1.3  Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 14.78       +1.0  Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin      31/3 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 18.19       -3.5  Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel   15/11/1997 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  
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 0.55.47           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 0.56.26           Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 0.57.09           Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 0.58.30           Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 1.01.17           Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael    31/7 /2003 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 1.01.45           Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.06.28           Dacak Vetter Karim Mateo            1 /2 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 1.13.52           Rodrigo Sebastian Cantero Gimenez   17/2 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  
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 11.55.60          Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  
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 1.96              Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 1.82              Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   Virg-USA        25/01  

 1.80              Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco             23/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 1.78              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 1.70              Doerksen Giesbrecht, Daniel Marko   27/10/2008 MSV     FPA     PAR   CampIberoU18    19/07  

 1.60              Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo      19/02/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 1.55              Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge         1 /6 /1969 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 1.55              Voth Romero, Nicolas David          9 /3 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  
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 7.38        -0.4  Villalba Barrios Alexander          11/1 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampPanaU20     03/10  

 6.77        +1.9  Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   Virg-USA        25/01  

 6.76        +1.0  Thiessen Christopher                18/10/2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 6.67        +1.7  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   GPPS025         25/10  

 6.67        -0.5  Siebert Yabusch Frank Christopher   2 /10/2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 6.58        -0.1  Delgado Fehr, Cesar Nicolás         28/11/2008 MSV     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 6.56        +0.8  Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 6.44        +1.8  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 6.35        +1.4  Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco             23/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 6.20        -1.5  Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 6.12        -0.5  Schmitz, Zafir Antonius             30/10/2006 ADF     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 5.92        +0.4  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 5.85        +0.6  Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   AproSNJPJ1      02/08  

 5.84        -0.1  Schmitz, Zafir Antonius             30/10/2006 ADF     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 5.81        +0.1  Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel     13/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 5.78        -0.3  Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David     26/8 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 5.65        +0.7  Casamada Mojoli Enrique David       2 /1 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 5.55        +1.6  Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo         17/9 /2007 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 

 

     Triple  : Mayores-M 
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 13.41       +1.2  Siebert Yabusch Frank Christopher   2 /10/2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 12.90       +1.7  Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David     26/8 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampIberoU18    19/07  

 12.78       -3.5  Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 12.36       +0.6  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 12.15       +1.8  Blosk, Miqueas                      7 /12/2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 11.97       -0.3  Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  
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 5.00              Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   UNFJTUSA        03/05  

 3.40              Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  
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 11.83             Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   Virg-USA        25/01  

 11.79             Avalos Benitez Marcos Gabriel       4 /4 /1989 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 09.49             Kemper, Alexander  W.               27/1 /1977 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 09.22             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 08.70             Perez Juan Gabriel                  11/10/1989 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 08.28             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 08.26             Zárate Bogado Julio César           21/3 /1980 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  



 07.16             Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian     16/12/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 

     Disco 2.000 Kgs : Mayores-M 
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 39.19             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 34.45             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/3 /1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 33.52             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 31.44             Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 26.13             Kemper, Alexander  W.               27/1 /1977 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  
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 81.56             Flaming, Lars Anthony               27/2 /2003 ADF     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 72.60             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/3 /1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 55.94             Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 52.66             Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 44.86             Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   DMJU20          21/06  

 44.28             Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel     5 /6 /2006 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 38.33             Schultz Gonzalez, Damian            19/4 /1988 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 32.05             Lezcano Roman Nicolas Emanuel       27/9 /2007 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 21.63             Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian     16/12/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  
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 49.05             Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar         1 /1 /1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 35.51             Sanchez Servin Jesus Antonio        9 /3 /1989 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 28.43             Corna García, Andrés Octavio        23/6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 21.74             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 10.35             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  
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 15.46.84          Ignacio Mareco Valdez               23/9 /1994 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 16.13.80          Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul       17/2 /1997 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 16.21.90          Silguero Olmedo Roque Antonio       23/5 /1998 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 16.42.10          López Torres Carlos Rodolfo         29/4 /1986 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 16.46.28          Britez Ayala Guillermo              18/3 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 17.17.42          Benitez Diaz Juan Bautista          24/11/1991 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 17.20.71          Albert Rodrigo Martinez Peña        23/6 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 17.24.04          Rotela Lopez, Valerio               1 /2 /1985 AVT     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 17.27.42          Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                5 /12/1990 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 17.30.39          Paniagua Benitez, Tobias Orlando    25/10/2002 AVT     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 17.42.83          Zarate Burgos, Joel Abel            1 /7 /1988 AVT     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 17.59.02          Vergara Baez Giovani Valentin       26/5 /2000 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 18.18.00          Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso   17/9 /1995 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 18.19.82          Derlis Gabriel Guerreño Baez        20/11/1999 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 18.38.24          Claudio Jose Benitez Cardozo        19/3 /1990 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 18.54.53          Aguilera Espínola Sergio Adrian     4 /10/1995 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 19.00.97          Garcete Gomez Pablo Alberto         29/10/1997 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 19.17.32          Gregorio Barro                      2 /8 /1983 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 19.28.78          Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 19.31.94          Achucarro Alonso Edgar Erminio      4 /6 /1991 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  
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 00.31.47          Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.32.21          Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul       17/2 /1997 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.32.56          Britez Ayala Guillermo              18/3 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.33.26          López Torres Carlos Rodolfo         29/4 /1986 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.33.37          Arrua Rodis Antoliano               17/12/1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.33.41          Centurión Ramos Cesar Ramon         27/11/1997 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.33.53          Cabrera Fernando José               10/1 /2000 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.34.14          Silguero Olmedo Roque Antonio       23/5 /1998 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.34.27          Zaracho Vera Andres                 28/11/2001 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.34.46          Fernández Baez Jose Alejandro       3 /8 /1993 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.35.07          Morales Acosta Ever Joel            26/4 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.35.12          Roa Ramos Pedro Ivan                28/6 /2002 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.35.40          Guzmán Barrios Cristhian Jesús      31/8 /1998 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.36.44          Jorge Francisco Alarcon Cristaldo   30/7 /1989 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.36.48          Aguilera Espínola Sergio Adrian     4 /10/1995 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.37.14          Vergara Baez Giovani Valentin       26/5 /2000 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.37.15          Techeira Morinigo Carlos Javier     23/9 /1990 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.37.22          Rodney Alexis Aveiro Lezcano        25/6 /2000 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  



 00.37.37          Javeth Alexandro Vega Chávez        22/4 /2003 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.37.56          Derlis Gabriel Guerreño Baez        20/11/1999 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  
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 1.08.20           Ayala Sanchez Derlis Ramon          7 /1 /1990 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.14.04           Cabrera Fernando José               10/1 /2000 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.14.19           Alberto Hernán Pizarro Centurión    8 /1 /1995 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.14.43           Sanabria Espinoza Martin            25/7 /1996 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.14.55           Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.15.36           Alfonso Sosa Luis Francisco         25/8 /1990 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.16.53           Gonzalez Servian Carlos Alejandro   19/8 /1991 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.17.10           Fernandez Cordobe Fabio Hernan      27/8 /1990 AAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.17.16           Guillen Chaparro Melanio Ramón      22/10/1980 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.17.47           Gonzalez Alvizo Esmildo             6 /4 /1997 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.18.11           Vazquez Chamorro Milciades          24/9 /1997 AAP     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.21.40           Leite Ortiz Victor Adrián           24/8 /1985 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.21.45           Carmagnola Aveiro, Richar           27/9 /1996 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.22.28           Enciso Coronel Jorge Luis           20/5 /1984 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.24.50           Javeth Alexandro Vega Chávez        22/4 /2003 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.27.43           Victor Ramon Franco                 14/2 /1982 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.28.15           Bandeo, Juan José                   29/4 /1981 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.28.40           Techeira Morinigo Carlos Javier     23/9 /1990 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.28.47           Rodney Alexis Aveiro Lezcano        25/6 /2000 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.28.47           Ohaco Enrique                       22/7 /1980 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  
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 02.21.00          Ayala Sanchez Derlis Ramon          7 /1 /1990 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.25.31          Ignacio Mareco Valdez               23/9 /1994 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.33.37          Alberto Hernán Pizarro Centurión    8 /1 /1995 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.40.29          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.43.19          Alfonso Sosa Luis Francisco         25/8 /1990 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.47.17          Guillen Chaparro Melanio Ramón      22/10/1980 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.48.09          Gonzalez Alvizo Esmildo             6 /4 /1997 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.59.31          Pineda Troche José Alberto          20/10/1990 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.00.49          Benitez Diaz Juan Bautista          24/11/1991 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.07.18          Ezequiel Sebastian Amarilla Benitez 7 /9 /1999 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.08.05          Dalman Gamarra Jorge Daniel         23/3 /1977 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.11.13          Bandeo, Juan José                   29/4 /1981 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.17.39          López Torres Gustavo Alberto        12/2 /1984 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.21.49          Herrera Penayo Alcides David        3 /7 /1997 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.23.09          Victor Ramon Franco                 14/2 /1982 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.25.06          Leite Ortiz Victor Adrián           24/8 /1985 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.26.34          Barrios Efrain                      18/11/1975 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.29.06          Claudio Jose Benitez Cardozo        19/3 /1990 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.51.59          Mareirian Pérez Ramírez Doldan      20/2 /1985 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 04.15.26          Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel        16/1 /1984 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

  

  

  Mayores-F 
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 11.68       -0.3  Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren       13/11/1998 PAC     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 11.78       -0.3  Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María     12/6 /1999 DSJ     FPA     PAR   JBoli25         02/12  

 11.95       -1.6  Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi         21/7 /1998 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPPS025         25/10  

 12.08       +0.4  Richter Candia Johanna Ailin        17/4 /2000 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 12.10       +2.0  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 12.16       +1.2  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila         8 /2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampIberoU18    19/07  

 12.21       +0.1  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPSudaMP        12/07  

 12.54       +1.5  Coronel Mendoza, Sulli              8 /1 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   AproSNJPJ1      02/08  

 12.63       +1.2  Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli     12/05/2006 UTC     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 12.79       -0.2  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.05       +2.0  Duck Alicia Linnea                  26/7 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 13.08       +1.2  Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 13.28       -0.5  Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis    1 /4 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.30       +1.2  Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel      25/7 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 13.33       -1.6  Coronel Mendoza, Sulli              8 /1 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 13.41       -0.1  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 13.42       -1.6  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  
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 23.94       -0.3  Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren       13/11/1998 PAC     FPA     PAR   GPSCochaBOL     13/07  

 24.69       +0.1  Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María     12/6 /1999 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 25.02       +0.2  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPSCochaBOL     13/07  

 25.03       +1.1  Richter Candia Johanna Ailin        17/4 /2000 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 25.06       -0.7  Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi         21/7 /1998 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 25.11       -0.2  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           19/08  

 25.40       +1.4  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila         8 /2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampIberoU18    19/07  

 25.44       -1.4  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 25.45       +0.0  Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 25.63       -1.1  Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 25.70       +1.9  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   AproSNJPJ1      02/08  

 26.37       +0.3  Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse      30/12/1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 26.45       +1.9  Coronel Mendoza, Sulli              8 /1 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   AproSNJPJ1      02/08  

 26.84       -3.1  Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli     12/05/2006 UTC     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      26/10  

 27.41       +0.3  Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis    1 /4 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 27.60       +1.3  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 27.67       -0.7  Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  
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 0.55.50           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   ConTourQuito    09/07  

 0.58.76           Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse      30/12/1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 0.59.49           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 0.59.86           Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 1.00.05           Martínez Martínez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 TSC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.00.26           Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis    1 /4 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.01.29           González Martínez Giovanna Micaela  7 /4 /2000 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 1.02.34           Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 1.03.43           Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila         8 /2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 1.05.52           Sandoval Cabrera Aracely Montserrat 25/3 /1996 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 1.05.59           Volpe Ramírez Fiorella Rebecca      11/06/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 1.05.94           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.06.41           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 1.06.80           Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.07.17           Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela      8 /9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      03/05  

 1.07.47           Nadine Abdala Marecos               25/1 /1998 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 1.08.06           Rojas Centurión Maria Belen         20/11/1994 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.14.45           Martínez Martínez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 TSC     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 2.15.38           Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 2.20.03           Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/4 /1987 TSC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 2.24.84           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 2.28.83           Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 2.28.96           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.31.14           Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 2.33.05           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 2.34.55           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      26/10  

 2.39.30           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.39.37           González Martínez Giovanna Micaela  7 /4 /2000 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 2.40.10           Volpe Ramírez Fiorella Rebecca      11/06/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 2.40.65           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 2.42.00           Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  
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 4.29.66           Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.32.66           Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/4 /1987 TSC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.58.54           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   GPPS025         25/10  

 5.01.69           Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   GPPS025         25/10  

 5.23.78           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.24.16           Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 5.24.84           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.33.82           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.41.50           María Eugenia Halley Heikel         18/6 /1983 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMast     27/09  

 5.50.44           Brisa Liliana Rojas Giménez         16/4 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.53.89           López Alcaraz, Angélica             12/5 /1977 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacMast     27/09  

 5.55.17           Benegas Benitez Luz Fernanda        8 /5 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  



 6.03.82           Arzamendia Britez Celestina         11/11/1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 6.10.47           Baez Lombardo, Araceli Abigail      25/7 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 6.10.53           Gimenez Hermosilla, Araceli Fiorell 13/9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 

 

     1 Milla Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.55.91           Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.13.25           Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/4 /1987 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.34.42           Martínez Martínez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.45.13           Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 5.50.33           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.07.69           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.08.13           Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.12.17           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.14.40           González Martínez Giovanna Micaela  7 /4 /2000 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.25.90           Genes Aguero Andrea Magali          11/6 /1997 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.38.93           Nathalia Monserrat Portillo Gonzale 15/8 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.46.31           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 6.55.19           Ocampo Gómez Juanita                10/6 /2008 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 7.12.82           Martinez Evelyn                     30/10/1986 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 7.15.66           Fernandez Ramirez Iris Micaela      10/9 /2007 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 7.24.39           Weiss Bohl Camila                   25/7 /2000 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 7.26.07           Florenciañez Villalba Pamela Alexan 9 /7 /1995 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 7.38.88           Ayala Martinez Clara Noemi          12/8 /2007 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 8.19.45           Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.40.71          Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.18.77          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   CampIberoU18    19/07  

 12.01.76          Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 12.11.01          Ortiz Eisenhut Minnelly Lifed       31/1 /2001 PMC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 12.12.94          Ocampo Luque Alice Nathaly          20/2 /1988 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 12.25.33          Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 12.30.17          Sawatzky Gerbrand, Marlies          2 /4 /1998 MSV     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 12.38.76          Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 12.58.90          Benegas Benitez Luz Fernanda        8 /5 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 13.01.60          Alderete Zarate Deisy Maria Lujan   8 /12/1990 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 13.03.45          Lopez Gaona Mariela                 22/6 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 13.06.45          Martinez Franco Dilva               15/08/1992 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.07.75          Ramos Cubas Mirna Elizabeth         16/8 /1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 13.14.87          Arzamendia Britez Celestina         11/11/1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 13.54.34          Gimenez Hermosilla, Araceli Fiorell 13/9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 13.57.31          Gimenez Ayala Liz Paola             5 /6 /1984 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 14.36.59          Débora Zagorski                     10/7 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

  

 

     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 17.32.56          Añazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 20.06.43          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 20.12.21          Würth Santina Charlotte             9 /11/2000 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 20.16.30          Cubilla Escobar Clara               12/8 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 20.20.21          Ortiz Eisenhut Minnelly Lifed       31/1 /2001 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 20.21.11          Gloria Lopez                        10/9 /1992 KTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 20.25.82          Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 20.54.33          Areco Mora Milagros Marlene         12/10/2001 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 21.10.35          Vazquez Leticia Monserrat           4 /5 /1991 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 21.21.91          Ocampo Luque Alice Nathaly          20/2 /1988 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 21.46.00          Alderete Zarate Deisy Maria Lujan   8 /12/1990 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 22.29.75          Mongelos Arce Rumilda               6 /4 /1984 KTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.31.32          Mencia Pedrozo Marcela Soledad      20/6 /1999 CACO    FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.31.55          Benegas Benitez Luz Fernanda        8 /5 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.32.58          Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria     22/5 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 22.45.86          Lopez Gaona Mariela                 22/6 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 22.49.10          Ramos Cubas Mirna Elizabeth         16/8 /1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 22.52.86          Arzamendia Britez Celestina         11/11/1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 23.00.36          Alderete Ocampos Blanca Rosa        11/6 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 23.09.11          Cañete Nunila                       7 /8 /1996 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 

 

 

 

 



     10000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 44.46.44          Alderete Zarate Deisy Maria Lujan   8 /12/1990 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 45.03.45          Ocampo Luque Alice Nathaly          20/2 /1988 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 

 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 13.78       +0.0  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 15.11       +2.0  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 15.85       -2.7  Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      25/10  

 17.00       +0.6  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 17.14       +0.6  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 18.49       -2.5  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 21.13       -2.7  Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina       23/6 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      25/10  

 22.33       -0.9  Vetter Hiebert Tanja Alexandra      26/9 /1983 ADF     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.03.75           Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse      30/12/1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.07.08           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 1.16.78           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.17.31           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 1.19.47           Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 1.20.44           Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin      31/5 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 1.24.14           Volpe Ramírez Fiorella Rebecca      11/06/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi10FPA    28/06  

 

 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 13.27.76          Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 13.33.85          Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 13.41.16          Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb8FPA      07/06  

 

 

     Alto  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.63              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 1.55              Careaga Torres, Maria Mercedes      1 /04/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 1.48              López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana       21/10/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 1.45              Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 1.45              Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza   3 /12/2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 1.40              Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 1.40              Tovar Amadeo, Carolina              10/7 /1975 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampNacMast     27/09  

 1.20              Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina       23/6 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      25/10  

  

 

     Largo  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.75        +0.9  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPPS025         25/10  

 5.49        -0.8  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampSudaU20     25/10  

 5.24        +1.0  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.97        +1.5  Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca        16/4 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 4.91        +0.4  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.83        +1.7  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPPS025         25/10  

 4.76        +0.8  López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana       21/10/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.68        +0.9  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 4.56        -1.5  Wiebe Epp, Mabel                    5 /10/2006 MSV     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 4.52        -0.5  Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.46        -0.5  Esau Rempel Monic Anastacia         13/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 4.46        +1.4  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 4.28        +1.5  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 4.27        +0.9  Adori Carolina Chávez               15/8 /2008 MÑC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 

 

     Triple  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.24       +1.6  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    27/09  

 10.85       +0.3  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampIberoU18    19/07  

 10.79       +0.7  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 10.42       +0.9  López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana       21/10/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 10.36       +0.6  Mendez Saucedo, Karen               14/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 10.10       +0.2  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 09.89       +0.4  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 09.86       +1.5  Careaga Torres, Maria Mercedes      1 /04/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  



 09.42       +1.2  Addario Insfran Estefania           18/9 /2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 

     Garrocha  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.50              Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 3.20              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CampSudaU20     25/10  

  

 

     Bala 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.57             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    26/04  

 10.82             Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 09.98             González Nuñez, Camila Marisol      3 /4 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 09.98             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 08.40             Schaffhauser, Emily                 1 /4 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 08.21             Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria           23/8 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 08.03             Schaffhauser, Emily                 1 /4 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 07.80             Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina       23/6 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 06.37             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

 

     Disco 1.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 30.05             Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz        2 /10/1993 CAS     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 29.83             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi5FPA      03/05  

 26.56             Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina     12/5 /2009 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 24.92             Matern Koop Gianna Salome           7 /10/2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 20.30             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 18.99             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    21/09  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 46.19             Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin        21/9 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 43.86             Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose          6 /5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudaMayMPARG    25/04  

 39.92             Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 34.46             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 33.85             Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan             28/6 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 29.38             Pereira Aquino Sara Elizabeth       7 /7 /2003 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 28.07             Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina       23/6 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      26/10  

 27.29             Tovar Verónica                      23/8 /1980 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 27.14             Torales Almiron Mónica Elizabeth    27/8 /1983 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi9FPA      21/06  

 26.52             Garcia Gini, Siomara                17/5 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   CamU16U18U20    20/09  

 26.49             López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana       21/10/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamNacPisU23    12/07  

 26.44             Tovar Amadeo, Carolina              10/7 /1975 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi13FPA     18/10  

 25.78             Garcia Gini, Siomara                17/5 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   MSVLP25         30/05  

 24.39             Schaffhauser, Emily                 1 /4 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   ADF             12/09  

 21.86             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi6FPA      10/05  

 17.20             Caballero Castro Saidy Johana       4 /7 /2007 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 36.02             Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria           23/8 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 16.05             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   CampNacMayor    28/09  

 

 

     Heptathlon  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5249              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ASU25           18/08  

 4158              Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      25/10  

 2442              Gauto Corrales Paula Georgina       23/6 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   GPNac25FPA      25/10  

   

 

    Ruta 5K  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 19.02.05          Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica      7 /12/1988 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 19.14.40          Villar Rivas  Fatima Maria          12/4 /1988 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 20.07.00          Gonzalez, Rocio Nathalia            20/9 /1996 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 20.43.44          Vazquez Leticia Monserrat           4 /5 /1991 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 20.55.62          Areco Mora Milagros Marlene         12/10/2001 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 20.59.90          Lopez Martinez Camila               21/7 /1999 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 21.15.37          Sena Recalde Gisselle Anamir        28/7 /2001 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 21.22.72          Ortiz Eisenhut Minnelly Lifed       31/1 /2001 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 22.01.44          Pereyra González, Flavia            12/3 /2004 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  



 22.05.82          Molinas Peralta Celsa               9 /5 /1995 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 22.29.44          Quiroga Silvero Marli               19/6 /1986 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 22.35.64          Sanabria Escobar Rosalia            30/8 /1996 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 23.11.54          Alderete Ocampos Blanca Rosa        11/6 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 23.39.91          Araceli Noemi Acosta Ramirez        23/8 /2002 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 23.41.42          Arevalos Martinez Liza Marlene      20/4 /1982 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 24.30.21          Fernandez Willigs Liz Patricia      10/1 /1982 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 24.38.26          Pereira Cano Julia Belen            8 /4 /1998 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 24.40.01          Barrios Caballero Juana             23/6 /1991 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 26.43.36          Gamarra Herrera Minerva Analia      27/9 /1995 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 30.37.09          Vera Lucia Colman                   4 /5 /1984 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 

     Ruta 10K  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 00.38.03          Würth Santina Charlotte             9 /11/2000 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.39.11          Ortiz Villalba Eva Maria            2 /8 /1986 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.39.29          Villar Rivas  Fatima Maria          12/4 /1988 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.40.10          Gonzalez, Rocio Nathalia            20/9 /1996 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.40.25          Ortiz Eisenhut Minnelly Lifed       31/1 /2001 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.42.39          Areco Mora Milagros Marlene         12/10/2001 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.42.55          Melissa Yanina Benegas Espinola     22/10/1996 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.44.34          Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria     22/5 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.44.39          Lopez Martinez Camila               21/7 /1999 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.44.44          Alicia Adelaida Adorno Ayala        24/6 /1986 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.45.37          Mongelos Arce Rumilda               6 /4 /1984 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.45.46          Sanabria Escobar Rosalia            30/8 /1996 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.46.23          Sena Recalde Gisselle Anamir        28/7 /2001 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.46.28          Mencia Pedrozo Marcela Soledad      20/6 /1999 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.46.37          Rivas Castillo Liz Mariela          12/6 /1993 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.47.29          Pereyra González, Flavia            12/3 /2004 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.47.32          Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen       28/10/2003 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.48.04          Genes Aguero Andrea Magali          11/6 /1997 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.48.14          Araceli Noemi Acosta Ramirez        23/8 /2002 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 00.49.25          Pereira Cano Julia Belen            8 /4 /1998 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 

     

     Media Marathon Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.20.55           Vazquez Ayala Maria Fatima          17/12/1992 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.25.09           Würth Santina Charlotte             9 /11/2000 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.25.56           Romero Gimenez Fatima Viviana       7 /3 /1990 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.33.03           Guzmán Patricia                     8 /6 /1983 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.34.08           Carvalho Priscila Alsina            30/4 /1985 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.34.14           Cubilla Escobar Clara               12/8 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.40.26           Avalos Grisel                       28/11/1986 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.40.45           Leguizamon Marcela                  17/9 /1977 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.43.08           Sara Inés Moreno Altamirano         2 /8 /1983 TSC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.43.46           Mongelos Arce Rumilda               6 /4 /1984 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.44.12           Rosa Liliana Cano                   12/6 /1981 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.46.41           Rivas Castillo Liz Mariela          12/6 /1993 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.47.13           Mencia Pedrozo Marcela Soledad      20/6 /1999 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.47.54           Alicia Adelaida Adorno Ayala        24/6 /1986 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.51.25           Gloria Karina Escobar De Salas      28/7 /1986 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.53.05           Urdapilleta Lopez Cecilia Alejandra 5 /9 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.54.35           Claudia Mercedes Gomez Gonzalez     14/5 /1992 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 1.56.56           Torres Delgadillo Juliana Emilse    19/8 /1990 AJC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 2.10.14           Paez, Leticia Gabriela              19/8 /1985 PAC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 2.13.32           Troche De Aguilar Liliana Elizabeth 11/3 /1989 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNacRM5MM    18/05  

 

     

     Ruta 42K  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 02.50.35          Vazquez Ayala Maria Fatima          17/12/1992 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 02.58.34          Romero Gimenez Fatima Viviana       7 /3 /1990 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.05.53          Carmen Warkentin De Boschmann       22/9 /1988 ADF     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.15.20          Perez Velazquez Delia Guadalupe     11/12/1987 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.19.32          Cubilla Escobar Clara               12/8 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.29.15          Ortega Romero Rosana                27/4 /1984 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.42.53          Avalos Grisel                       28/11/1986 PMC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.43.35          López Alcaraz, Angélica             12/5 /1977 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.50.08          Alderete Ocampos Blanca Rosa        11/6 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.54.05          Gaona Nuñez Susana                  16/4 /1981 EFR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 03.59.15          Rosa Liliana Cano                   12/6 /1981 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 04.09.05          Quiroga Silvero Marli               19/6 /1986 CACO    FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 04.12.46          Claudia Mercedes Gomez Gonzalez     14/5 /1992 KTC     FPA     PAR   CampNac10Mar    31/08  

 


